for the year ended 30 June 2014

29 Capital and financial risk management (continued)
  Fixed interest maturing in:

Charter Hall Property Trust Group
Floating

interest rate
1 year or

 less
Over 1 to 2

years
Over 5

years

Non-
interest
bearing  Total

2014  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000
Trade and other payables  -  -  -  -  41,450  41,450
Weighted average interest rate 0.0%

  Fixed interest maturing in:

Charter Hall Property Trust Group
Floating

interest rate
1 year or

 less
Over 1 to 2

years
Over 5

years

Non-
interest
bearing  Total

2013  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000
Trade and other payables  -  -  -  -  32,740  32,740
Interest-bearing liabilities  27,750  -  -  -  -  27,750
  27,750  -  -  -  32,740  60,490
Weighted average interest rate 5.7%

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following tables illustrate the potential impact a change in interest rates of +/-1% would have on the Charter Hall Group and
Charter Hall Property Trust Group’s profit after tax and equity.

   -1% +1%

Charter Hall Group Fair value
Carrying
amount  Profit  Equity  Profit  Equity

2014  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  50,184  50,184  (502)  (502)  502  502
Total increase/(decrease)   (502)  (502)  502  502

   -1% +1%

Charter Hall Group Fair value
Carrying
amount  Profit  Equity  Profit  Equity

2013  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  12,236  12,236  (122)  (122)  122  122
Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities  27,750  27,455  278  278  (278)  (278)
Total increase/(decrease)   156  156  (156)  (156)

   -1% +1%

Charter Hall Property Trust Group Fair value
Carrying
amount  Profit  Equity  Profit  Equity

2014  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  577  577  (6)  (6)  6  6
Loan receivable from Charter Hall Ltd  181,292  181,292  (1,813)  (1,813)  1,813  1,813
Total increase/(decrease)   (1,819)  (1,819)  1,819  1,819

 Preliminary Financial Report 2014 / Charter Hall Group / 46

Notes to the consolidated preliminary financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 June 2014

29 Capital and financial risk management (continued)
   -1% +1%

Charter Hall Property Trust Group Fair value
Carrying
amount  Profit  Equity  Profit  Equity

2013  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  2,229  2,229  (22)  (22)  22  22
Restated loan receivable from Charter Hall Ltd  197,240  197,240  (1,972)  (1,972)  1,972  1,972
Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities  27,750  27,455  278  278  (278)  (278)